FOR	IM NO. 13	P.S.C.MO, No	2	(Original) SHEET No.	1
	0	lling P.S.C.MO. No. All I	Pravious Tariffs	(Original)	
	Cance	iling P.S.C.MO. No. All		Revised (	
S	tockton Hill	s Water Company	For Stockton	Hills Rural Subdivis	ion
	Name of I	ssuing Corporation	C	on in Carlotty City unity, Missouri	··
<i>-</i>	<del></del>			-AHG 1 2 1987	
1	<del></del>	INDI	EX		
				MISSOURI	
			Public	c Service Commission	
		•		Sheet No.	
- 1		Index		1	
		•		2	
ł		Map of Service Area Legal Description of	Samulas Amar	3-5	
		Schedule of Rates	service Area	. 6	
}		Schedule of Service	Charges	7	
Ì	Rule No.				
,	1	Definitions		8-9	
1	2	General Rules and Re	gulations	10	
	3	Company Employees and Relations	d Customer	11	
	4	Applications for Serv	vice	12	
	5	Inside Piping and Cu Water Service Line	stomer	13-14	
I.	6	Improper or Excessive	- e Vse	15	
- 1	7 .	Discontinuance of Se		16-17	

Discontinuance of Water Service

Meters and Meter Installations

Exhibit 'A' Customer Contract

Bill Adjustments Based on Meter Tests

by Customer's Request

Meter Tests and Test Fees

Extension of Water Mains

Interruptions in Service

Bills for Service

FILED

18

19

20-22

23-25

26

27

28 - 31

32 - 33

SEP 11 1987

\*Indicates new rate or text +Indicates change

9

10

11

12

13

۸.

Public Service Commission

DATE OF ISSUE.	AUG 1 2 1987	DATE EFFECTIVE_		SEP 1	1 1987	
	month day year			month	day	year
ISSUED BY		Owner,	Stockton,	MO		
133013 11-	name of officer		title		addre:	8.8

**CANCELLED** July 24, 2017 Missouri Public Service Commission WR-2017-0139; YW-2017-0269

FORM NO. 13	P.S.C.MO, No	2	Original SHEET No	o. 2 ·
Cance	elling P.S.C.MO. No.	All Previous	Original SHEET No Tariffs Original SHEET No Revised Revised	o
	lls Water Co.	For	Stockton Hills Rural Subdivi	sion
Name of	Issuing Corporation	101	Community, Town or City Cedar Countes (CEIVED	
				<del></del>
	МАР	OF SERVICE AF	AUG 1 2 1987	
			MISSOURI Public Service Commissi	or.
			in Coth well and the Coth well	
			FILED	
		•	SEP 11 1987	
*Indicates ne +Indicates ch	w rate or text ange		Public Service Commissi	חכ

DATE OF ISSUE Alig 1 2 1987

month day year

ISSUED BY Owner, Stockton, 110

name of officer title address

.....

Stockton Hills Water Co.
Name of Issuing Corporation

For Stockton Hills Rural Subdivision
Community, Town or City

Cedar County, Missouri

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AREA

AUG 1 2 1987

The rural unincorporated area on the West Shore of Stockton MISSOURI known as Stockton Hills Subdivision and described by unincorporated assior as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of the Southeast Quarter (SE%) of the Southwest Quarter (SW) of Section Twenty-nine (29), Township Thirty-four (34), Range Twenty-six (26), thence East to the Northeast corner of the Southeast Quarter (SE4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE%) of Section Twenty-nine (29), Township Thirty-four (34), Range Twenty-six(26), thence South to the Southeast corner of Section Twenty-nine (29), Township Thirty-four (34), Range Twenty-six (26), thence West to the Northeast corner of the Northwest Quarter (NWK) of Section Thirty-two (32), Township Thirty-four (34), Range Twenty-six(26), thence South to the Southeast corner of the Northeast Ouarter (NEI) of the Northwest Quarter (NW) of Section Thirty-two (32), Township Thirty-four (34), Range Twenty-six(26), thence West to the Southwest corner of the Northeast Quarter (NE) of the Northwest Quarter (NW4) of Section Thirty-two (32), Township Thirty-four (34), Range Twenty-six (26), thence North to the point of beginning.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FROM Exhibit 'B' (SAC VALLEY ESTATES)

All except the South (S) Ten (10) feet of the West One-fourth (Wm) of the Southwest Quarter (SWm) of the Southwest Quarter (SWm) of Section Twenty-eight (28), and the West Three-fourths (W3/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NWm) of the Northwest Quarter (NWm) of Section Thirty-three (33) all in Township Thirty-four (34) North, Range Twenty-six (26) West containing Forty (40) acres more or less together with Lot Thirty-four (34) Orleans Trail Road, Cassell's Stockton Hills Subdivision, Cedar County, Missouri, as per the recorded plat thereof.

FILED

SEP 11 1987

\*Indicates new rate or text

+Indicates change

Public Service Commission

DATE OF ISSUE AUG 1 2 1987	· _ <del>-</del>	_DATE E	FFECTIVE SF	P 1 1 1987
ISSUED BY John A. Case name of c	e/	Owner,	Stockton,	• •
name of o	fficer		title	address

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AREA AUG 1 2 1987

MISSOURI

Cedar Countre Countre

LEGAL DESCRIPTION from EXHIBIT 'D' (LU ACRES PUBLIC Sanice Commission

Beginning at the Northwest corner of the Northwest Quarter (NWE) of the Southwest Quarter (SW4), Section Twenty-eight (28), Township Thirty-four (34) North, Range Twenty-six (26) West, thence East (E) 667.6 feet on the North (N) line of said Northwest Quarter (NW4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW4), thence South (S) 127.0 feet, thence South 56 degrees 00' West 2150.6 feet along the westerly line of Edge Drive, as platted with Edge Subdivision, Third Addition, to the South Line of the Northeast Quarter (NEW) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/2), Section Twenty-nine (29), Township Thirty-Four (34) North, Range Twenty-six (26) West, thence West 217.0 feet along said South line, thence North (N) 1322.8 feet along the West line of the said Northeast Quarter (NE%) of the Southeast Quarter (SE%), thence East 1346.0 feet along the North (N) line of the said Northeast Quarter (NE%) of the Southeast Quarter (SE%) to the point of beginning; containing 36.7 acres, including that part used for public road, Cedar County, Missouri.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION from EXHIBIT 'F' (LOCHVIEW ESTATES)

All of Lochview Estate, a subdivision in Cedar County, Missouri comprising all of the East One-fourth (E $\frac{1}{4}$ ) of the Northwest Quarter (NW $\frac{1}{4}$ ) of the Southeast Quarter (SE $\frac{1}{4}$ ) of Section Twentynine (29), as shown on the plat thereof filed in the Cedar County, Missouri, Recorder's Office, August 23, 1971, and shown in Plat Book 2 at Page 47 of said Recorder's Office.

FILED

SEP 11 1987

\*Indicates new rate or text

+Indicates change

Public Service Commission

DATE OF ISSUEAUG	1 2 1987	_ DATE EF	FECTIVE SEP	1 1 1987
a mone			mo	nth day year
ISSUED BY	a. Cassell	Owner,	Stockton, !	MO
100020 01	name of officer	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	title	address

RM NO. 13 P.S.C.MO. No	2	Original SHEET No.	
Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No. Al	l Previous	Tariffs (Original) SHEET No.	
Stockton H111s Water Company	7 For	Stockton Hills Rural Subdivi	si
Name of Issuing Corporation	101-	Community, Town or City	
		Cedar County, MECEIVED	
LEGAL DESCRIP	PTION OF SER	VICE AREA AUG 1 2 1987	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION from EXHIB	BIT 'T' (EDG	MISSOURI E SUBDIVISUMIC Service Comm	is
That portion in Sections Twe (29) in Township Thirty-Four described as follows:			
Beginning at the Southwest ((NW-)) of the Southwest Quart (28) thence East (E) one hun North (N) four hundred and thundred and forty-six feet (continuing West (W) three hus South (S) one hundred and te hundred and fifty feet (150' (86') thence West (W) one hundred and sixty-eight hundred feet (600') to the pas Lots 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 70, 71, 72, 73, 74, 75, 76, 85, of Edge Subdivision, This Cedar County, Missouri, according	ter (SW±) of adred and for ten feet (41 (146') to the andred and feet (110'), thence Standred feet (168') point of beg 61, 62, 63, 77, 78, 79, and Addition	Section Twenty-Eight rty-six feet (146') thence O'), thence West (W) one e Section Line, thence ifty feet (350') thence '), thence West (W) one outh (S) eighty-six feet (100'), thence South (S) , thence East (E) six inning, also described 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69, 80, 83, 84, and , a rural subdivision in	
			·
		FILED	
*Indicates new rate or text		SEP 11 1987	
+Indicates change			

DATE OF ISSUE AUG 1 2 1987

month day year

ISSUED BY

name of officer Date EFFECTIVE SEP 1 1 1987

month day year

Stockton, MO

name of officer title address

4

P.S.C. MO No. 2

3<sup>rd</sup> Revised Sheet No. 6

Canceling P.S.C. MO No. 2

2<sup>nd</sup> Revised Sheet No. 6

Stockton Hills Water Company Name of Issuing Company For: Stockton Hills Rural Subdivision Cedar County MO

Certificated Service Area

Section 1: The monthly rate for water service to customers of the waterworks system to be constructed in the franchise area.

## Bulk Tank Rate

\$2.86 per 1,000 gallons

## Wholesale Rate

\$2.60 per 1,000 gallons

Residential Monthly Minimum

\$13.13

(Includes 1,000 gallons)

Residential Quarterly Minimum (Includes 3,000 gallons)

\$39.38

All usage over amount included in minimum

\$3.21 per 1,000 gal.

## Late Charges

Billings will be made and distributed at monthly or quarterly intervals. Bills will be rendered net, bearing the last date on which payment will then by considered delinquent. The period after which payment will then be considered delinquent is 21 days after rendition of the bill. A charge of \$5.00 or three percent (3%) per month times the unpaid balance, whichever is more, will be added to delinquent amounts.

# Returned Check Charge

A returned check charge of \$25 per check will be paid on all checks returned from the bank for insufficient funds.

- \* Indicates New Rate or Text
- + Indicates Changed Rate or Text

•

Issue Date:

06/11/10

Effective Date:

09/11/10 07/26/10 Month/Day/Year

Month/Day/Year

. . . . .

Issued By:

Wanda Cassell, Owner
Name & Title of Issuing Officer

P.O. Box 276 Stockton MO 65785 Company Mailing Address

**CANCELLED** 

P.S.C. MO No. 2

2nd Revised Sheet No. 6

Canceling P.S.C. MO No. 2

1st Revised Sheet No. 6

Name of Issuing Company

Stockton Hills Water Company For: Stockton Hills Rural Subdivision Cedar County MO

Certificated Service Area

<u>Section 1</u>: The monthly rate for water service to customers of the waterworks system to be constructed in the franchise area.

#### **Bulk Tank Rate**

\$2.60 per 1,000 gallons

# Wholesale Rate

\$2.60 per 1,000 gallons

Residential Monthly Minimum (Includes 1,000 gallons)

\$10.62

Residential Quarterly Minimum (Includes 3,000 gallons)

\$31.86

All usage over amount included in minimum

\$2.60 per 1,000 gal.

Late Charges:

Billings will be made and distributed at monthly or quarterly intervals. Bills will be rendered net, bearing the last date on which payment will then be considered delinquent. The period after which payment will then be considered delinquent is 21 days after rendition of the bill. A charge of \$5.00 or three percent (3%) per month times the unpaid balance, whichever is more, will be added to delinguent amounts.

#### Returned Check Charge

A returned check charge of \$20 per check will be paid on all checks returned from the bank for insufficient funds.

- Indicates New Rate or Text
- + Indicates Changed Rate or Text

Issue Date:

08/31/05

Effective Date:

9/30/05

Month/Day/Year

Month/Day/Year

Issued By:

Wanda Cassell, Owner Name & Title of Issuing Officer P.O. Box 276 Stockton MO 6578

Company Mailing Address



Cancelling P.S.C.MO, No. 2  Stockton Hills Water Company Name of Issuing Corporation  Stockton Hills Rural Subdivision  Community, Town or City Cedar County Missouri  RECEIVED  Section 1: The monthly rate for water service to customers of the 25 1995 waterworks system to be constructed in the franchise area.  MISSOURI Public Service Comm  Wholesale Rate  \$ 2.10 per 1,000 gallons  Residential Monthly Minimum \$ 8.57 (Includes 1,000 gallons)  All usage over 1,000 gallons  \$ 2.10 per 1,000 gallons  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **	RM NO. 13	P.S.C.MO. No	2	<u> </u>	lst	(OXXXXXXX) SHEE	T No	6
Stockton Hills Water Company Name of Issuing Corporation  Section 1: The monthly rate for water service to customers of the 25 1995 waterworks system to be constructed in the franchise area.  MISSOUR Bulk Tank Rate  \$ 2.10 per 1,000 gallons  Wholesale Rate  \$ 2.10 per 1,000 gallons  Residential Monthly Minimum (Includes 1,000 gallons)  All usage over 1,000 gallons  \$ 2.10 per 1,000 gallons  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *	Cano	celling P.S.C.MO. No	2		_	•	T No.	6
Section 1: The monthly rate for water service to customers of the 25 1995 waterworks system to be constructed in the franchise area.  Missouri  Bulk Tank Rate  \$ 2.10 per 1,000 gallons  Wholesale Rate  \$ 2.10 per 1,000 gallons  Residential Monthly Minimum \$ 8.57 (Includes 1,000 gallons)  All usage over 1,000 gallons \$ 2.10 per 1,000 gal. *  CANCELLED September 30, 2005  MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION				<u>-</u>		PARKY ARRIVED		
Section 1: The monthly rate for water service to customers of the 25 1895 waterworks system to be constructed in the franchise area.  Missouri Bulk Tank Rate  \$ 2.10 per 1,000 gallons  Wholesale Rate  \$ 2.10 per 1,000 gallons  Residential Monthly Minimum \$ 8.57 (Includes 1,000 gallons)  All usage over 1,000 gallons \$ 2.10 per 1,000 gal.  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **	Stockton	Hills Water Company		_ For_	Stockto	n Hills Rural Su	bdivisio	οn
Section 1: The monthly rate for water service to customers of the 25 1995 waterworks system to be constructed in the franchise area.  MISSOURI Fublic Service Comm  Bulk Tank Rate  \$ 2.10 per 1,000 gallons  Wholesale Rate  \$ 2.10 per 1,000 gallons  Residential Monthly Minimum \$ 8.57 (Includes 1,000 gallons)  All usage over 1,000 gallons \$ 2.10 per 1,000 gal.  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **	Name of	Issuing Corporation					City	
Section 1: The monthly rate for water service to customers of the 25 195 waterworks system to be constructed in the franchise area.  MISSOURI  Public Service Comm  *  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **					Cedar C	ounty Missouri	<del></del> -	_
Section 1: The monthly rate for water service to customers of the 25 195 waterworks system to be constructed in the franchise area.  MISSOUR!  Bulk Tank Rate  \$ 2.10 per 1,000 gallons  Wholesale Rate  \$ 2.10 per 1,000 gallons  Residential Monthly Minimum \$ 8.57								_
Wholesale Rate  \$ 2.10 per 1,000 gallons  Wholesale Rate  \$ 2.10 per 1,000 gallons  Residential Monthly Minimum (Includes 1,000 gallons)  All usage over 1,000 gallons \$ 2.10 per 1,000 gal.  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **						<u> </u>	IVED	
### Public Service Comm  ### Subject Service Comm  ### Subject Service Comm  ### Wholesale Rate  ### \$2.10 per 1,000 gallons  ### Residential Monthly Minimum	Section 1: waterworks	The monthly rate for system to be construct	water cted in	servi the t	ce to cu franchise	e area.		
## Specific Rate  \$2.10 per 1,000 gallons  Residential Monthly Minimum \$8.57 * (Includes 1,000 gallons)  All usage over 1,000 gallons \$2.10 per 1,000 gal. *  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **	Bulk Tar	nk Rate						กเ
\$2.10 per 1,000 gallons  Residential Monthly Minimum \$8.57 (Includes 1,000 gallons)  All usage over 1,000 gallons \$2.10 per 1,000 gal.  *  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  *	\$ 2.]	lO per 1,000 gallons					*	
Residential Monthly Minimum \$8.57 * (Includes 1,000 gallons)  All usage over 1,000 gallons \$2.10 per 1,000 gal. *  CANCELLED September 30, 2005  MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	Wholesa.	le Rate					 	
(Includes 1,000 gallons)  All usage over 1,000 gallons \$ 2.10 per 1,000 gal. *  CANCELLED September 30, 2005  MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  ****  ****  ****  ****  ***  ***  *	\$2.10	O per 1,000 gallons					*	
CANCELLED September 30, 2005  MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION				\$ 8.57	7		*	
September 30, 2005  MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	All usaş	ge over 1,000 gallons		\$ 2.10	per 1,0	000 gal.	*	
September 30, 2005  MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION								
SERVICE COMMISSION								
· ileo		MISSOURI PUBL	IC					
		SERVICE COMMISS	ION					
<del></del>								
		·						
DEC 1 toos								
*Indicates new rate or text +Indicates change  DEC 1 1995 96 - 1 1 1 MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM					A.	DEC 1 199 96 - 111 40. Public service	5 COMM	

	Revised f
Stockton Hills Water Company Name of Issuing Corporation	For Stockton Hills Rural Subdivisi Community, Town or City
Name of issuing Corporation	Cedar County, Miscouri
	HEUEIVED
SCHEDU	LE OF RATES AUG 1 2 1987
	AUG 12 1307
	MISSOURI
Section 1: The monthly rate for	water service <b>Eublic Gerwice</b> o <b>Commissio</b>
waterworks system to be constructe	d in the franchise area.
Domestic Rate	
Minimum Charge, 1000 gallons	\$ 6.00
Second 1,000 gallons	2.00
Third 1,000 gallons	1.50
All over 3,000 gallons, per 1,0	00 gallons .75
_	
Commercial Rate	
Minimum Charge, 1000 gallons	\$ 6.00
Second 1,000 gallons Third 1,000 gallons	2.00 1.50
All over 3,000 gallons, per 1,0	
Bulk Tank Rate	\
\$2.00 per 500 gallons	
12001 Pag 200 Warrang	•
Wholesale Rate	}
\$ .75 per 1.000 gallons subject	to \$30.00 per month minimum billing.
, , , , , , ,	
	CANCELLED
	CANO-
	11995
	DEC D'ST Bion
	to Commission
	BY Service OURI
	Public Service FILED
	Public Service Commission  Public Service Commission  Public Service Commission  SEP 11 1987
	Public Service Comm
*Indicates new rate or text +Indicates change	. done service comm
TE OF ISSUE AUG 1 2 1987	

name of officer title address

RM NO, 13	P.S.C.MO. No		1st	-{CXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	T No
Cance	elling P.S.C.MO. No_	2	<u> </u>	_   Original   SHEE   Revised	T No
Stockton Hil	lls Water Company	-	Stoc	kton Hills Rural	Subdivis
Name of	Issuing Corporation		orCeda	Community, Town or ir County Missour	V E D
<del>-</del>			<del></del>	OCT 25	
				MISSO	
The meter i	installation fee sha	all be \$300	) (Se	Public Service se Sheet No. 32)	Continue
	nt any meter is disc lls, a reconnection No. 17.)				*
				FILES	
*Indicates ne +Indicates ch	w rate or text ange			DEC 1 199 MO. PUBLIC SERVICE	
TE OF ISSUE	October 15, 199				<del></del>

CANCELLERISSUED BY
July 24, 2017
Missouri Public Service Commission WR-2017-0139; YW-2017-0269

name of officer

Olumon title

Stockton, Mo. 65785

FORM	NO. 13	P.S.C.MO. No	2	<u>.</u>	Original   SHEET No	
	Cance	elling P.S.C.MO. No	All Previous	Tariffs		·
S	Stockton H	ills Water Company	<b></b>	Stocktor	n Hills Rural Subdiv	ision
<del></del>		ssuing Corporation	ror	C	ommunity, Town or City	
				Cedar Co	ounty, Missouri	
		SCHEDULE	OF SERVICES	CHARGES	RECEIVED	
					AUG 1 2 1987	
	The met is less	er installation fee (See Sheet No. 32	shall be \$1	.25.00 or	cost, wh MISSQURI Public Service Comm	nissior
	monthly	event any meter is a bills, a reconnect eet No. 17).				
			Pub	DEC Service MISS	11995 P. S. T. T. Commission SOURI	
					FILED	
					SEP 111987	
	Indicates n Indicates c	ew rate or text hange			Public Service Com	nission

DATE OF ISSUE AUG 1 2 1987

month day year

ISSUED BY

AUG 1 2 1987

DATE EFFECTIVE SEP 1 1 1987

month day year

Owner, Stockton, MO

name of officer title address

FORM NO. 13	P.S.C.MO. No		2		(Original)	SHEET No. 8
Ca	ncelling P.S.C.MO. No.	A1.1	Previous			
Stockton	Hills Water Company		For	Stockto	n Hills Ru	ral Subdivision
Name of Issuing Corporation			Community, Town or Cedar County, Missouri			

RULES AND	REGULATIONS	GOVERNING	HECEIVED
	NG OF WATER		

# Rule 1 DEFINITIONS

AUG 1 2 1987

- (a) The "COMPANY" is the Stockton Hills Water CompaNISSOURI acting through its officers, managers; Wilcompanies Commission duly authorized employees or agents.
- (b) The "CUSTOMER" is any person, firm, corporation or governmental body which has contracted with the Company for water service or is receiving service from Company, or whose facilities are connected for utilizing such service.
- (c) The word "UNIT" shall be used herein to define the standard user or property served and shall pertain to any building whether residential or commercial owned or leased. Mobile homes or rental units are considered as separate units for each single family or firm occupying same as a residence or place of business.
- (d) A "MAIN" is a pipeline which is owned and maintained by the Company, located on public property or private easements, and used to transport water throughout the Company's service area.
- (e) A "CUSTOMER'S WATER SERVICE LINE" is a pipe with appurtenances installed, owned and maintained by the customer, used to conduct water to the customer's unit from the property line or outdoor meter setting, including the connection to the meter setting. If the property line is in a street, then the said customer's water service line shall be deemed to begin at the edge of the street abutting the customer's property.
- (f) A "SERVICE CONNECTION" is the pipeline connecting the main to the customer's water service line the property line, or outdoor meter setting cluding all necessary appurtenances.

  SFP 11 1987

\*Indicates new rate or text +Indicates change

• • • •

Public Service Commission

DATE OF ISSUE AUG 12 1987 DATE EFFECTIVE SEP 111	987
month day year month da	y year
ISSUED BY John a Cassell Owner, Stockton, MO name of officer title add	
name of officer title add	ress

	Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No. All Previous Tariffs (Original) SHEET N	ο
Stoc	\text{Revised } \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	vi
	Name of Issuing Corporation  For Stockton Wills Rural Subdition  Community, Town or City  Cedar County RESEIVED	
	Cettal County Met Selft ED	
	RENDERING OF WATER SERVICE	
Rule	1 DEFINITIONS (Continued) MISSOURI Public Service Comm	iiss
	This service connection will be installed, owned and maintained by the Company. If the property line is in a street, the said service connection shall be deemed to end at the edge of the street abutting the customer's property.	
(g)	The "DATE OF CONNECTION" shall be the date of the permit for installation and connection issued by the Company. In the event no permit is taken and a connection is made, the date of connection may be the date of commencement of construction of the building upon the property.	
(h)	The "METER SETTING" includes the meter box, meter yoke, meter, and appurtenances, all of which shall be owned and maintained by the Company.	
	EU ED	
	FILED	
	SEP 11 1987	
_	icates new rate or text Public Service Commicates change	1/31
	reates citalige	

CANCELLED
July 24, 2017
Missouri Public
Service Commission
WR-2017-0139; YW-2017-0269

	Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No. All	Previous Tariffs   Original   SHEET No
Stock	ton Hills Water Company	rom Stockton Hills Rural Subdivisi
1	Name of Issuing Corporation	Communit RECEIVED  Cedar County, Missouri
		AUG 1-2 1987
	- RULES AND RECULATED FOR MA	
Rule	2 GENERAL	Public Service Commissi
(a)	tion for any water serv Company, or upon taking	g of water service, shall expressed consent to be
(b)	rendering of service a numbered sheets. The	rates applicable to ice or rate determination rate schedules and
(c)	authority of the Publi Missouri, to prescribe or regulations or to a	he right, subject to c Service Commission of additional rates, rules lter existing rates, rules ay from time to time deem
(d)	lations, all new and e construction contracts shall conform to these accordance with the St	, and written agreements rules and regulations in atutes of the State of of the Public Service
		FILED
*Indi	cates new rate or text	SEP 11 1987
	cates change	Public Service Commission
4555	F ISSUE AUG 1 2 1987	DATE EFFECTIVE SEP 1 1 1987

					:
(b)	the right agreement	or authorit or represen	of the Compar y to bind it tation contra and regulati	by any products to the	
	except as regulatio	covered in ns.	the Company's	rules and	
(a)	rorbladen	to demand o	f the Company r accept any ered to its C	compensation	vice Commiss
Rule	3 COMPAN	Y EMPLOYEES	AND CUSTOMER	RELATIONSMI	ISSOURI
			ATIONS GOVERN WATER SERVICE	TNG	G 1 2 1987
ì	Name of Issuing	Corporation		Community, ar County	Town or City Issouri
Stock		ater Company	ll Previous Tari	( Revised	SHEET No.

	Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No. All	Previous Tariffs	AKENTERS     Original   SHEET No
Stock	ton Hills Water Company		Revised   on Hills Rural Subdivisi
	Name of Issuing Corporation	C	Community, Town or City
		cedar (	County, Missouri RECEIVED
	- RULES AND RECULATI RENDERING OF WAT		AUG 1 2 1987
Rule	4 APPLICATIONS FOR SERV		MISSOURI
(a)	A written application for customer, stating the ty and accompanied by any of tion, will be required for service is provided to a tomer, upon signing an a service rendered by the of service, shall be compressed consent to the Cand regulations.	ther pertinent rom each customy unit. Even pplication for Company, or united to hardsteed to har	t informa- omer before ry cus- r any pon taking ve ex-
(b)	If service is requested served by a main of adequate size shall be as may be necessary according.	quate capacity extended by th	, a main of e Company
(c)	When, in order to provide a main extension or other or equipment expense is may require a contract frontract may include, but obligations upon the Comand shall specify a reasonecessary to provide successive.	er unusual con required, the for service. It not be limingany and the sonable period	struction Company Said ted to the Applicant,
			FILED
			SEP 11 1987
	cates new rate or text cates change	Out	blic Service Commission
TE O	F ISSUE AUG 1 2 1987	DATE EFFI	
	month day year		Branch Jan

CANCELLED
July 24, 2017
Missouri Public
Service Commission
WR-2017-0139; YW-2017-0269

÷.

				•	
RM NO.		MO. No		{Original } SH	EET No. 13
	Cancelling P.S	.C.MO. No. All Pr	evious Tariffs	Criginal SH	EET No
Stock	ton Hills Wate	er Company	ForStockto	n Hills Rural	Subdivision
Na	me of Issuing Co	rporation	Cedar C	ommunity, Town county, Missour	or City FIVED
	RIII FC	AND REGULATIO	<del></del>		
<u> </u>	REN	DERING OF WATE	R SERVICE	AUG 1	_2 1987
Rule	5 <u>INSIDE P</u>	IPING AND CUST	OMER WATER S	ERVICE IMINES	OURI
(a)	at the outd Separate bu	will provide oor meter, or ildings shall rvice lines.	at the prope	rty line.	e Commission
	the Custome installatio owned and maline construction shall be the customers subject Customers and meters, and	Connection from the ris property I and setting aintained by the settion and maine or meter set to the meter set to inspection hall be respondently damage to the meter install his agent.	ine, the met shall be con the Company. Intenance fro tting includetting to the Cuby the Compansible for the Company's	er structed, Service m the ing the e building stomer, and ny. e cost of lines,	
(c)	connecting found on ex a hazard to	ter service li with new build amination and the health ar or the Company	lings only wh test not to nd safety of	en they are constitute other	
(d)	brought to 36 inches a be valved. repair in o	er's water serve the unit at a and, upon enter This valve mu order to shut of the inside plum	depth of not sing the buil st be kept i off the water	less than ding, shall n good supply	
(e)	piping shal recognized and shall h 160 psi wor	er's water serval be of material standards for lave a pressure king pressure seter of 3/4 of	lal conformin potable wate rating of a and have a m	g to r service t least	D

DATE OF ISSUE AUG 1 2 1987

month day year

ISSUED BY

AUG 1 2 1987

DATE EFFECTIVE SEP 1 1 1987

month day year

Owner, Stockton, MO

name of officer title address

SEP 11 1987

Public Service Commission

\*Indicates new rate or text

÷4,√.

+Indicates change

	O. 13 P.S.C.MO. No. 2 (Original) SHEET No	
	Cancelling P.S.C.MO, No. All Previous Tariffs (Original) SHEET No. (Revised)	•
	kton Hills Water Company For Stockton Hills Rural Subdiv	
•	Name of Issuing Corporation Community Community Cedar County, MississivED	
	RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING AUG 12 1987 PENDERING OF WATER SERVICE	·
Rule	5 INSIDE PIPING AND CUSTOMER WATER SENVICES COMM	issio
(f)	The Company will not install a service con- nection to a vacant lot.	
(g)	Any change in the location of an existing service connection requested by the Customer shall be made at his expense.	,
(h)	The Company shall have the right to enter the Customer's premises for purposes of inspection to ensure compliance to these rules and regulations. The Company shall identify themselves and make these inspections only at reasonable hours.	
(i)	Neither Customer's water service lines nor the Service Connection may be extended along public streets or roadways or through property of others in connecting with the Company's mains, except where the service connection is in the water main easement in order to be connected to the main. The service connection and service line must be laid in a straight line and at right angles to the main and the face of the structure or as nearly so as possible. Any deviation from this because of physical obstruction will be at the discretion of the Company.	:
(j)	Any customer that has a plumbing arrangement, or a water using device that could allow backsiphonage of any chemical, petroleum, process water, water from a questionable supply, or other substance that could create a health hazard or damage to the water system, shall be required to install and maintain a backflow prevention device. This rule may also apply to customers on whose premises it is impossible or impractical for the company to perform a cross connection survey. The device, installation, location, and maintenance program shall be ED approved by the company.	
	cates new rate or text cates change	

DATE OF ISSUE AUG 12 1987

month day year

ISSUED BY

AUG 12 1987

DATE EFFECTIVE SEP 1 1 1987

month day year

Owner, Stockton, MO

name of officer

CANCELLED
July 24, 2017
Missouri Public
Service Commission
WR-2017-0139; YW-2017-0269

. j.v.

IKM NO	0, 13	P.S.C.MO. No	2	Original SHEET N	
	Cance	lling P.S.C.MO. No. All	Previous Tar	iffs Original SHEET N	٥
Stoc	kton Hi	lls Water Company	m Sto	ckton Hills Rural Subdiv	. <b>.</b>
1	Vame of I	ssuing Corporation	For_	Community, RECEIVE	/1510
			Ced	ar County, Misson EIVE	D
		RULES AND REGULATE RENDERING OF WA			7
Rule	6 <u>IM</u>	PROPER OR EXCESSIV		Public Service Con	miec
(a)	plied inact: duty of fixture	cson shall be wast to his premises b ion. It shall be of each Customer t ces at his unit in of repair at all	y his willf the respons o maintain a good and	water sup- ul action or ibility and all piping and	
(b)	any so tion of Misson Compar Custon may, cross others	rson shall make or etion between the ource of chemical or any water suppl uri Department of ny shall deny or o mer's Water Service in the opinion of connection with r wise jeopardize the Customers or the	potable wat or bacterially not appropriate Restraint Restraint or interestration of the Company non-potable are health and contents or interestration.	er supply and l contamina- leved by the ources. The service where nside piping cause a water or ld safety of	
(c)	exces	rson shall make or ction to a device sive water demand ter-hammer, to the	that will ror excessive	esult in e shock, such	
(d)	tully	rson shall tamper damage a water me nutoff cock on the	ter or atte	mpt to operate	
(e)	from tap of	rson shall attempt the Company mains c direct connection y connection to a	either by a on to servic	n unauthorized e connection	
(f)	in any address or at others	s without permissi	other than others to u ave them exp	the service se their hose ED osed to use by	
	ates hev	v Tate or text inge		Public Service Comm	igela
TE O	SISSUE	AUG 1 2 1987		055 4 4 40	
TE OF	ISSUE.	month day year		EFFECTIVE SEP 1 1 19	
UED B	v	odes (1. Carse	Owner,	Stockton, MO	-

	P.S.C. Me	O. No	2	1st	(Original)	SHEET No.	16
					(Revised)		
	Cancelling P.S.C.	MO. No		2	( <b>Original</b> ) (Revised)	SHEET No.	16
Stockton Hil	ls Water Company		For	Stockton	Hills Rural S	Subdivision	
	ne of Issuing Corporation			Com	munity, Town or	City	
				Cedar C	County, Misso	PÉCFIVE	
	Rule	s and Regula	tions Gov	/erning		PARIA-	
		endering of		•		JUL 1 3 1996	<b>}</b>
RULE 7.	<del></del> :	nce of Servi	_ · · ·	- <del>-</del>		MISSOUR	
<b>A</b> .	The Company resereason, including,	erves the righ but not limit	t to shut o	off water secollowing:	Public rvice for any r	Service Com easonable	missio
	` '	e to comply		rules and	regulations.		
	•	ayment of uti	_				
	<b>\</b> /	of water ser					
	(4) For an un	authorized w	ater conn	ection to C	ompany main	S.	
В.	In the event that a the company shall In such event, the cany unpaid balance restored. The Comby first class mail in of the proposed dismailing. As an alternating the customer at least Discontinuance of and within eleven may be waived whor in the event of or in the case of a sit dangerous for or discontinuance of from a government event of discontinuance of such the customer and within eleven the case of a sit dangerous for or discontinuance of from a government event of discontinuance of such the customer and	have the right customer shall e which may apany shall n is sent to the scontinuance ernative, the est ninety-six service to a (11) days of ere a by-pass discovering a customer util scupants of the service to the tal agency di uance of service discontinua	at to disco- all pay the be due and ot discon- customer. Service company (96) house customer the date specification is discoveross-con- lizing the ne premises recting the rice for an ance imme	approved r d delinque tinue servic at least ten of notice b may delive rs prior to d must occur pecified in ered on a c enection on service in s es, thus mal s imperative e discontin y of these r diately with	rice and remove econnection of the before service unless writted (10) days pricely mail is common a written not iscontinuanced between 8 and the notice. It is a customer's service a manner king the immediately of in the casuance of service asons, the cubic econnection is the cubic and the cubic easons, the cubic econnection is the cubic easons, the cubic econnection is the cubic econnection of the cubic econnection is the cubic econnection is the cubic econnection is the cubic econnection is the econnection is the cubic econnection is the econnection is the econnection is the econnection of the econnection is the econnecti	ve the meter. charge and ice is en notice or to the date plete upon tice in hand to e. m. and 4 p.m. Notice vice meter, premises, as to make ediate se of an order ice. In the estomer shall concerning the	+
	reason for disconti						}
	discontinuance's o			e in accorda	ince with exis	ting	
	Commission rules	and regulation	ons.		F	ILED	 
* Indicates + Indicates	new rate or text				<u>Ç.:</u>	. 1 1996	
mulcates	Change				MO.PUBI	ICSERVICE CO	MM -
OATE OF ISSU	JE August 1, month day	1996 year	DATE E	FFECTIVI	Sept.	ember   onth day year	1996
SSUED BY	fin ?	"assell	Presiden	t, Box 276	, Stockton, M	O 65785	
7 ic	name of off	icer	tit	le		address	

	Cancelling P.S.C. MO. No.	Coriginal SHE (Revised) SHE All Previous Tariffs (Original) SHE	
<b>6</b>		(Revised)	EI NO
	ekton Hills Water Company Name of Issuing Corporation	For Stockton Hills Rural Su Community, Town or	bdivision
	taine of issuing Col poracion	Cedar County, PEOFIN	ED
	RENDERLING OF	LATIONS GOVERNING AUG 1 2 19 WATER SERVICE	ĺ
Rule	7 DISCONTINUANCE OF	WATER SERVICE BY COMPANISSOU Public Service Co	RI
(a)	The Company reserves	the right to shut off the following reasons:	
	(1) For failure to e	comply with these rules and	ļ
	10).	of utility bill (see Rule	
	service.	edistribution of water ized water connection to	
(b)	any of these rules a shall have the right remove the meter. D the above-listed readays' notice by firs should Company deteradversely affect the well-being, Company (21) additional days discontinued immedia is a threat to the houstomers or a situa or integrity of the hood of major proper public or the custom	Customer is in violation of and regulations, the Company to discontinue service and discontinuance of service for sons will occur upon six (6) t-class mail, except that mine such discontinuance may customer's health or may give up to twenty-one of notice. Service may be stely at any time that there sealth and welfare of other system causing the likel the city damage to the system, the ner's premises.	1 1096
(c)		ervice to a unit for any SEP event the Company from remedy by action at law of sollection of monies due professe	
(d)		discontinues its service for ese Rules and Regulations LED	
	cates new rate or text cates change	SEP 11 198	
·····	F ISSUE AUG 1 2 1987	Public Service Con  DATE EFFECTIVE SEP 1	_
nie (	month day year	DATE EFFECTIVE SEF I	day year

	P.S.C. MO. No	2	1st	(Original)	SHEET No.	<u>17</u>
				(Revised)		
	Cancelling P.S.C. MO. No.		2	(Original)	SHEET No.	17
				(Revised)		
C. 1. TT	W W	_	<b>~</b> 1.	*****		
	ills Water Company	For		n Hills Rural S		
Na	me of Issuing Corporation			mmunity, Town or	-	
			Cedar	County, Misso	uri	
	Dulas and Danul	ations Co-			RECEIV	F 15
	Rules and Regul		_			
	Rendering of	Water Ser	vice			
					JUL 1 G 19	96
RULE 7.	Discontinuance of Service by	Company	(continue	ed)		1 1
				5.4%	MISSOUF	<b>,</b>
<b>C</b> .	At least twenty-four (24) hours	preceding	a discont	tinuance the U	O Sylastic	*
	shall make reasonable efforts to					nmissio
	proposed discontinuance and v					
	proposed discontinuance and v	what steps	must oc a	ikeli to avolu it	•	
<b>1</b> 5	Diagonalis access of			.1	4.41	
D.	Discontinuance of service to a		-	-		
	Company from pursuing any la			on at law or oth	nerwise for	
	the collection of moneys due fi	rom the cu	stomer.			
E.	In case the company discontinu	ues its serv	vice for an	v violation of the	hese rules	+
	and regulations, then any mone			-		
	<u> </u>	-		-	_	
	due and payable. Also, a re-co		_	•		
	of Service Charges (Sheet No.	•				
	removing and resetting the me	ter. This c	harge mu	st be paid befor	e service is	
	re-instated.					
F.	The Company has the right to	refuse or to	o disconti	nue service to a	ny unit to	
	protect itself against fraud or a				,	
	Proceed to our affairmed training of a					
					FILED	
				•	- <del></del>	
				<b>C</b> .	~~	į
				ر اسه	1 1996	
	s new rate or text			MO DUD	HO CEDITOE O	hus
+ Indicate	s change		,	MU.PUB	LICSERVICEC	<b>UMM</b>
	۸ -					
DATE OF ISS	UE August 1,1996	_DATE E	FFECTIV	E Septem	ber 1, 190	96
	month day year			me	onth day year	
SSUED BY	month day year form a. Courself	Presiden	t, Box 27	6, Stockton, M	O 65785	

title

address

name of officer

CANCELLE SSUED BY
July 24, 2017 Missouri Public Service Commission VR-2017-0139; YW-2017-0269

FORM NO. 1	9 P.S.C.MO. No	2	 (Original)	, SHEET No. 17
С	ancelling P.S.C.MO, No. Al	1 Previous		
			,	

Stockton Hills Water Company
Name of Issuing Corporation

For Stockton Hills Rural Subdivision
Community, Town or City

RECEIVED

RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING RENDERING OF WATER SERVICE

AUG 1-2 1987

Rule 7 DISCONTINUANCE OF WATER SERVICE BY COMPANY (continual SSOURI Public Service Commission

then any monies due the Company shall become immediately due and payable. Also, a charge of Ten Dollars and No Cents (\$10.00) shall be made to cover the cost of turning off, removing and resetting meter and again turning on the service, which fee must be paid before the meter will be reset and water turned on (See Schedule of Service Charges, Sheet No. 7).

(e) The Company has the right to refuse or to discontinue service to any unit to protect itself against fraud or abuse.

CANCELLED

SEP 1 1999 BY 10 1 17 Service Commission MISSOURI

**FILED** 

SEP 11 198

\*Indicates new rate or text

VQ 2011 12

+Indicates change

Public Service Commission

DATE OF ISSUE AUG	12 1987DATE	EFFECTIVE SEP 1	1 1987
month		month	day year
ISSUED BY John	a. Casself wher	Stockton, MO	_
	name of officer (	title	address

011111 11	O. 13 P.S.C.MO. No	2	(XEEXIMEG	$\left. egin{array}{l} k \\ k \end{array}  ight\}$ SHEET No
	Cancelling P.S.C.MO, No. All	Previous Tar	iffs   Original   Revised	SHEET No.
Stoc	kton Hills Water Company	For	ckton Hills R	ural Subdivis
	Name of Issuing Corporation	Ceda	Community ar County, M	Town or City ECEIVED
	RENDERING OF WAR		ing A	UG 1 2 1987
Rule	8 DISCONTINUANCE OF WAREQUEST	ATER SERVICE	ALL MALLANA ELIMAN	//SSOURI Sivice Commis
(a)	Service will be discontrequest, by giving not (24) hours notice to the regular office hours. requested time, read the charges for water servincluding the time of computed and will becomediately.	less than t ne Company d The Company ne Customer' ice rendered discontinuan	wenty-four uring its shall, at smeter and up to and ce shall be	the I
(b)	Turn-on of water service considered new service shall be read to the formula of the service shall be read to the service of th	ice and a ne equired, as ver, that no payable exce	w application provided in the con- pt for additional con- pt for additional con-	Lon 1
		-		
				FILED
			S	EP 11 1987
			•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

DATE OF ISSUE AUG 12 1987

month day year

ISSUED BY

name of officer

DATE EFFECTIVE SEP 11 1987

month day year

Stockton, MO

name of officer

title address

FORM N	O. 13	P.S.C.1	MO. No	2		Original	SHEET N	o
	Cance	elling P.S.	C.MO. No.A1	1 Previou	s Tariffs		) SHEET N	
Stoci	kton Hi	lls Water	Company	<b>~</b>	Stockt	•	ural Subdi	vision
		Issuing Co		r c		Community_	Town or City	
•					Cedar	County, H	<b>EOEIVE</b>	D
				. m x 0 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	OUTDATAG	, /\	IC 1 0 100	2
			AND REGULA ERING OF I			·	UG 1 2 1987	
Rule	9 <u>IN</u>	TERRUPT	IONS IN SI	ERVICE		Public Se	MISSOURI Prvice Com	missior
(a)	water for m syste	in its aking e	reserves mains at mergency; , or storpment.	any tim repairs	e, witho to the v	scontinue out notio water	e ee,	
(b)	Custo notif do so	mers af ied in . Ever	vice is in fected_by advance with the second	such in henever will be	terrupt:	ions will ossible 1	L be to	
(e)	made	for int	f charges erruption onduct of	s of ser	vice un	ice will less due	be to	
(d)	Compareset the language the mon-control the mo	ny main ves the imit of liscrimi	avoid exc is and sup right, a and regu natory ma amounts o	ply faci t all ti late in nner, ar	lities, mes, to a reaso d where	the Com determi nable an practic	pany ne d	
					·			
						F	FILED	
******			. 4			SEF	1 1 1987	
	cates ne	ew rate or nange	text		F	Public Serv	ice Commi	ssion
DATE O	F ISSUE	AUG 1	2 1987 day year	1	DATE EFI	ECTIVE_	SEP 111	987
100			Callet	10	Owner	Stockton,	=	year
ISSUED	BY	TENT LT +	name of o	llicer		title	addr	'ess

CANCELLED July 24, 2017 Missouri Public Service Commission WR-2017-0139; YW-2017-0269

\*\*

	G	Previous Tariffe (Original)
	Cancelling P.S.C.MO, No. ALL	Previous Tariffs (Original) SHEET No
Sto	ckton Hills Water Company	For Stockton Hills Rural Subdivi
1	Name of Issuing Corporation	Community, FOR CELLED
		444.4.2.4.2.4.2.4.2.4.2.4.2.4.2.4.2.4.2
	- RULES AND RECULAT	<u> </u>
	RENDERING OF WA	MISSOUR
Rule	10 BILLS FOR SERVICE	Public Service Comm
(a)	shall be at the propert	applicable tariffs on Public Service Commis- sumption of water service ty line or outdoor meter ges for turn-on of service are set forth in the
(b)	service to a unit shall water service provided	e application for water be held liable for all to him at said unit until the Company in writing to
(c)	to require the Customer deposit, in amount not bill for one billing persecure the prompt payment the rate of six percent upon return of the deposit was I such period of time be months. Such deposits termination of service may be due and payable paid or when the Customer termination of the customer termination of service may be due and payable paid or when the Customer termination of the customer termination ter	to exceed the estimated eriod plus 30 days, to ent of bills. Interest at t (6%) per annum, payable osit, will be paid for the held by the Company unless less than twelve (12) shall be refunded at the after all charges that by the Customer have been mer has demonstrated rvice during twelve (12)
(d)	Company with his corre- receive bills will not	nsible for furnishing the ct address. Failure to be considered an excuse ason to permit an extenthe account would be FILED SEP 11 1987
	cates new rate or text	
• 11101	cates change	Public Service Commi

.. .,. ..

ORM N	O. 13 P.S.C.MO. No	2 (Original) SHEET No. 21
	Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No. All I	
Stoc	ckton Hills Water Company	For Stockton Hills Rural Subdivision
ľ	Name of Issuing Corporation	Community Town or City Cedar County, RECEIVED
·		ONS GOVERNING AUG 1 2 1987
	- RULES AND RECULATI - RENDERING OF WAT	ER SERVICE
Rule	10 BILLS FOR SERVICE (c	ontinued) Public Service Commission
(e)	Bills and notices relati business will be mailed mailing address entered application unless the C writing by the Customer	ng to the Company or its or delivered to the in the Customer's ompany is notified in
(f)	Payments shall be made a Company or at such other located as may be design by ordinary mail. However received by the close of due.	places conveniently ated by the Company or ver, payment must be
(g)	The Company will not be under mistake of fact as service rendered or as a error.	to the quantity of
(h)	A separate bill shall be Customer with itemization charges.	rendered for each on of all water service
(i)	The Company shall have to monthly and such bills a to it no later than twendays from the date of re	ty-one (21) calendar
(j)	date of rendition will to Company shall have the mailing written notice to mail of discontinuance of known address, to discort such delinquent Customer	ey-one (21) days from the see delinquent and the sight, six (6) days after thereof by first-class of service to the last stinue all service to
*Indic	cates new rate or text	SEP 11 1987
+Indic	cates change	Public Service Commission

DATE OF ISSUE AUG 12 1987

month day year

ISSUED BY

Aug 12 1987

DATE EFFECTIVE SEP 1 1 1987

month day year

Owner Stockton, MO

name of officer title address

Can	celling P.S.C.MO. No	2	Revise Origin	al SHEET	No
Stockton	Hills Water Company Issuing Corporation	For_	Stockton Hills	•	livi: <b>v</b>
Name o	Issuing Corporation		Cedar County,		
_	RULES AND REGULATION RENDERING OF WATE		G	_ SEP 28 19	
Rule 10	BILLS FOR SERVICE (con	tinued)	Publ	MISSOU ic Service C	omr
	unpaid account due the Regulations has been pasatisfactory to the Consaid account.	aid in full	or arrangement	ts	
(k)	When bills are rendered complete billing period termination of service monthly pminimum plus used at the commodity (1/2) of the flat rate	d due to th , the billi an amount b (water usag	e connection or ng shall be the ased on the war e) rate or one-	r e ter	
,					
				·	
				FILED	
			.j	AN 1 1990	
*Indicates +Indicates	new rate or text change		Public Se	ervic <del>e</del> Comn	nissi
TE OF ISSU	JE 9-27-89  month day year	T) A	TE EFFECTIVE	/ /	, 14

CANCELLED
July 24, 2017
Missouri Public ISSUED BYService Commission
VR-2017-0139; YW-2017-0269

address

FORM NO. 13	P.S.C.MO. No	2		Original	$\left\{\begin{array}{c} 1\\ x \end{array}\right\}$ SHEET No. $\frac{2}{x}$	2
Cance	elling P.S.C.MO, No.Al	l Previous	Tariffs	Original   Revised	$\left. \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ \end{array} \right\}$ SHEET No	
Stockton	Hills Water Company	For	Stockton	Hills !	Rural Subdivisi	on
Name of	Issuing Corporation		Co	mmunity,	Town or City	
			Cedar Cou	inty, 🗚	物のロンドフ	

AUG 1 2 1987 RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING RENDERING OF WATER SERVICE

Rule 10 BILLS FOR SERVICE (continued)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

unpaid account due the Company under these Rules and Regulations has been paid in full or arrangements satisfactory to the Company have been made to pay said account.

- When bills are rendered for a period of less than (k) a complete billing period due to the connection or termination of service, the billing shall be the monthly minimum plus an amount based on the water used at the commodity (water usage) rate or one-half (1/2) of the flat rate if applicable.
- If a Customer is a tenant, the Company may require the owner to be ultimately responsible (1)for payment of bills for service rendered to said Customer.

CANCELLED

JAN 1 1990

BY 104 R.S.#22 Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

FILED

SEP 1 1 1987

\*Indicates new rate or text

+Indicates change

Public Service Commission

DATE OF ISSUE	AUG 1 2 1987	_ DATE EI	FFECTIVE	<u>SEP 1</u>	. 1 1987	
_	month day year		<del>-</del> <del>-</del>	month	day year	
ISSUED BY	In A. Cassell	Owner,	Stockton,	МО		
ISSOLD BI	name of officer		title		address	

ORM NO	) 13	(2.1.1.)
JIIII NC	P.S.C.MO. No	-{Original} SHEET No. 23
	Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No. All Previous Tarif	(Revised)
Stoc N	ekton Hills Water Company For Stockt lame of Issuing Corporation — Cedar	Community Town or City County ECE VED
	RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING RENDERING OF WATER SERVICE	2110 4 0 1007
Rule	11 METERS AND METER INSTALLATIONS P	MISSOURI ublic Service Commission
:	All permanent service connections shametered. The Company's installed met the standard for measuring water used mine the bill.	ter shall be
	All meters and meter installations st furnished, installed, maintained and the Company and shall remain its prop	removed by
	The Company shall have the right to of the basis of the Customer's state flow ments the type and size of meter to land location of same. If flow require increase or decrease subsequent to in and a larger or smaller meter is require the Customer, the cost of installing shall be paid by the Customer.	ow require- be installed rements nstallation uested by
	Service to any one Customer shall be through a single metering installation building is occupied by more than one the building shall be served by one of Customer may rearrange piping at his so as to separate the units and meter tenants as he chooses, then divide the accordingly.	on. Where a e tenant, meter. The own expense r his
	The meters and meter installations for the Company shall remain its property owners of premises wherein they are shall be held responsible for their sand carelessness of said owner, his attenant. For failure to protect same damage, the Company may refuse to supuntil the Company is paid for such damount of the charge shall be the connecessary replacement parts and the necessary to make the repair.	y, and the located safekeeping agent, or against pply water amage. The LED
	ates new rate or text ates change	Public Service Commissi

DATE OF ISSUE AUG 1 2 1987

month day year

ISSUED BY

Case Owner, Stockton, MO

name of officer title address

...

CANCELLED July 24, 2017 Missouri Public Service Commission VR-2017-0139; YW-2017-0269

. .

	Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No.A11 F	revious Ta	riffs (Original) super w	_
	_		\ Revised ∫	-
	tockton Hills Water Company Name of Issuing Corporation	⊁ ∩ Y	tockton Hills Rural Subdi	
,	value of issuing Corporation	<u>C</u>	Community Tay or City edar County, H.S. EVE	<u>D</u>
_	RULES AND REGULATI		<u> </u>	
Rule	11 METERS AND METER INS	TALLATION	MISSOURI S_ (coगttibilteservice Com	mis
(f)	Meters will be installed tomer's property line; in meter box vault construct accordance with its special shall furnish and install equipment for each Custor lation in a special sett which case the excess con be paid by the Customer.	it shall be ted by the cification of suitable omer excepting is newstof ins	e placed in a e Company in s. Company e metering t where instal- cessary, in	
(g)	The Customer shall promp of any defect in, or dar Setting.	otly notif mage to, t	y the Company he Meter	
(h)	Any change in the locate or Meter Setting at the shall be made at the expand with the approval or	request o pense of t	f the Customer he Customer,	·
(i)	If an existing basement determined inadequate of Company, the Customer minstallation of a meter the Customer's property shall obtain from the Cuecessary meter install conforming to the Compasaid appurtenances and by the Customer.	r inaccess ust provid to be loc line. Th ompany, or ation appu	ible by the e for the e for the eated at or near e Customer furnish the ertenances fications, and	i.
(j)	Approved meter installa basements, sufficiently from freezing, may rema readily accessible, at tomer's convenience as for servicing and readi provided is located whe	heated to in provide the Compar determined ng and the	o keep the meter ed the meter is ny's and Cus- i by the Company, e meter space	
*Indi	cates new rate or text		SEP 11 1987	
	cates thange		Public Service Comm	<u></u>

CANCELLED July 24, 2017 Missouri Public Service Commission VR-2017-0139; YW-2017-0269

ISSUED BY-

DATE EFFECTIVE SEP 1 1 1987 month day year

Stockton, MO title

address

FORM NO	P.S.C.MO. No	2		∫Original }	SHEET No. 25	
	Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No.A11	. Previous	Tariffs	} Revised ; { Original }	SHEET No	
	kton Hills Water Company				ral Subdivision	
- N	ame of Issuing Corporation	Community, Town or City  Cedar County, Hecogury				
				ET E.	JEIVELJ	

RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING AUG 1 2 1987

# Rule 11 METERS AND METER INSTALLATIONS (continu Source Commission

The Company may, at its enters the building. discretion, require the Customer to install a remote reading device at an approved location, for the purpose of reading the meter. It is the responsibility of the Customer and/or the owner of the premises to provide a location for the water meter which, in the event of water discharge as a result of leakage from the meter or couplings, will not result in damage. The Water Company's liability for damages to any and all property caused by such leakage shall in no event exceed the price of water service to the affected premises for one average billing period in the preceding year. Where damage is not caused by the negligence of Company personnel at the premises, this limitation will not apply. If a customer refuses to provide an accessible location for a meter as determined by the Company, the Company will notify the Secretary of the Public Service Commission before ultimately refusing service or proceeding to discontinue service.

FILED

SEP 11 1987

\*Indicates new rate or text

+Indicates change

Public Service Commission

DATE OF ISSUE AUG 12	1987	DATE EFFECTIVE_		SEP 1 1 1987		
month	day year				day	year
ISSUED BY John A.	assell	Owner,	Stockton,	MO		
	name of officer	•	title		addre:	58

RM NO			_ {Original } SHEET N	
	Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No. All	revious Tarif	fs Original SHEET N	io
	ckton Hills Water Company Name of Issuing Corporation	For_Stock	ton Hills Rural Subdi	<u>lvisio</u>
	akine of issuing Corporation	Cedar	County, HECEIVE	·
	DITTE AND DECUTATION			<u>ט</u>
	RULES AND RECULATED OF WAR		AUG 1 2 198	7
Rule	12 METER TESTS AND TES	ST FEES	MISSOURI	
(a)	Any customer may reques	st the Company	Public Service Com	missio
•	special test of the ac	curacy of the r	meter	
	through which water is test will be made in a			
	dard regulations of the		· +	
(b)	The Company reserves the	he right to re	move and	
	test a meter at any ti	me and to subs	titute	
	another in its place. involving a question a	In case of a s s to the accur	dispute acv of the	
	meter, a test will be	made by the Cor	mpany upon	
	the request of the Cus the meter has not been	tomer without	charge if	
	months preceding the re	equested test;	otherwise,	
	an approved charge wil indicates meter accura	l be made if t	he test	
	(5%) or less.	cy wrenizh rive	portonic	
(c)	A meter test requested	by the Custom	er may be	
(0)	witnessed by the Custo	mer or his dul	y authorized	
	representative, except larger than two (2) in	tor tests of chinic	meters h will be	
	conducted by the meter	manufacturer	and a	
	certified copy of the Customer.	test provided	to the	
(d)	If a test shall show a	n average erro	r of more	
(4)	than five percent (5%)	, billings sha	ll be	
	adjusted as provided i	n Rule 13.		
			FILED	
			SEP 11 1987	
	cates new rate or text		Public Service Comm	leeion
+Indi	cates change	·····	- Golio Gol Viog Odilili	133101

ISSUED BY

CANCELLED
July 24, 2017
Missouri Public

DATE EFFECTIVE SEP 1 1987

month day year

No DATE EFFECTIVE SEP 1 1987

month day year

No DATE EFFECTIVE SEP 1 1987

month day year

title address

ORM NO	(*************************************
	Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No. All Previous Tariffs (Original) SHEET No
Sto N	Name of Issuing Corporation  For Stockton Hills Rural Subdivision  Community, Town or City  Cedar County, Mis
	RULES AND RECULATIONS GOVERNING AUG 1 2 1987 RENDERING OF WATER SERVICE
Rule	13 BILL ADJUSTMENTS BASED ON METER TESTS MISSOURI Public Service Commiss
(a)	Whenever any test by the Company of a meter while in service or upon its removal from service shall show such meter to have an average error of more than five percent (5%) on the test streams prescribed by the Commission, the Company shall adjust the Customer's bills by the amount of the actual average error of the meter and not the difference between the allowable error and the error as found. The period of adjustment on account of the under-registration or over-registration shall be determined as follows:
	<ol> <li>Where the period of error can be shown, the adjustment shall be made for such period.</li> <li>Where the period of error cannot be shown, the error found shall be considered to have existed for three (3) months preceding the test.</li> </ol>
(b)	If the meter is found on any such test to under-register, the Company may render a bill to the Customer concerned for the estimated consumption not covered by bills previously rendered during the period of inaccuracy as above

the Company was not at fault for allowing the inaccurate meter to remain in service.

(c) If the meter is found faster than allowable, the Company shall refund to the Customer concerned any overcharge caused thereby during the period of inaccuracy as above defined. Said refund may, at the Company's option, be in the form of a credit to the Customer's bill.

outlined. Such action shall be taken only when

FILED

SEP 11 1987

\*Indicates new rate or text

+Indicates change

Public Service Commission

DATE OF ISSUEAUG	1 2 1987	_ DATE EFFECTIVE	SEP 1 1 1987
, inolica	i uay yeui		month day year
ISSUED BY John	U. Cassell	Owner, Stockto	on, MO
	name of officer	title	address

F	FORM NO. 13		2	Original SHEE	
	Cano	celling P.S.C.MO. No. All	Previous Tariffs	{Original   SHEE	T No
		lls Water Company	For Stockto	on Hills Rural Su	ubdivision
	Name of	Issuing Corporation	Cedar (	ommunity, Town or County, Missouri	City
				County, MESCHI	ED
		RULES AND REGULATE RENDERING OF WA		AUG 1 2 19	987
	Rule 14 <u>I</u>	EXTENSION OF WATER	MAINS	MISSOUI Public Service Co	
	the ( mains Compa roads custo condi	rule shall govern Company in areas when the streets are any will extend its within its certifications:  Upon receipt of a main extension in the Company will pan itemized extimate proposed extension include the cost of required, including booster stations, reconstruction of necessary), and the with supervision, bookkeeping. Apply will be added to at the maximum raises.	the extension of here there are mader there are maders. It is mains along stricted area to sere the compliance with compliance with control of the cost of all labor and storage facilities to the cost existing mains are direct costs engineering, per this estimate cannot be the cost of the cost of all labor and cost of the cost of all labor and cost of the cost of t	of mains by no water The treets or tve new nd  ation for a n Rule 1, licant(s) of the te shall d materials hydrants, ties, (if associated ermits, and tax cost	AMMISSION
	(2)	Applicants shall the Company for the extension and sha contribution in-a to the amount det appropriate custo contract may allowith an independe installation and that mains of 12" be installed by treconstruction of be done by the Co	he installation ll tender to the id-of construct ermined in A-1, mer connection w the customer nt contractor f supply of mater or greater dia he Company and existing facil	of said e Company a ion equal plus the fee. The to contract or the ial, except meter must the	
	*Indicates n	ew rate or text		SEP 11 19	987∫

DATE OF ISSUE AUG 12 1987

month day year

ISSUED BY

AUG 12 1987

month day year

Owner, Stockton, MO

name of officer title address

Public Service Commission

+Indicates change

. .

	<b>a</b> -		.C.MO. No	11 Previous	Tariffe	Original (		
	Ca	ncelling .	P.S.C.MO. No.A	II TEVIOUS	1411113	Revised	SHEET N	o
			ter Company Corporation	For	Stockto	n Hills Ru mmunity, <b>A</b>	ıral Subdi	lvisio
		,			Cedar C	ounty, Mis	souri	:D
	·	RITE	S AND REGUL	ATIONS GOV	/ERNING	AL	<del>JG 1 2 198</del>	7
		RE	NDERING OF	WATER SERV	/ICE	N	HSSOURI	
Rule	14	EXTENS	ION OF WATE	R MAINS (	continue	<sub>d</sub> Public Se	rvice Con	miss
	(3)	conne	cost to an Acting to ma ibuted by o	in extens:	ion that	was	as	
		(a)	For single-Applicants service in Company sha of the extetaxes) by taxes) by taxes lot extensilots, cornerains shall	that are a platted all divide ension (in the number sion to de ton cost. er lots wh	applying subdivise the actualing conding to formal termine When condich abut	for sion, the ual cost income abutting the per unting	g	
		(b)	For single- Applicants service in subdivision shall be ed the main ex total lengt feet times	that are areas than lots, the qual to the stension denote the	applying t are un e Applic e total ivided b main ext	for platted ants' co cost of y the	st	
		(c)	For industry multifamily the cost with calculated residence multiplied the Applications of are as follows:	y resident ill be eque for a sin in Paragra times the ants' mete the vario	ial Appl al to th gle-fami phs 3a o flow fa r. The	icants, e amount ly r 3b abo ctors of flow	ve	;
							FILED	
						95	P 1 1 198	1 <b>7</b>
		new rate	or text			Public Se		•

DATE OF ISSUE

AUG 1 2 1987

month day year

ISSUED BY

AUG 1 2 1987

DATE EFFECTIVE SEP 1 1 1987

month day year

Stockton, MO

name of officer title address

Cancelling P.S.C.MO. No. All Previous Tariffs (Original Revised)  Stockton Hills Water Company For Stockton Hills Rural Subdivision Community, Town or City Cedar County, Missouri RECEIVED  RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING AUG 12 1987  RENDERING OF WATER SERVICE MISSOURI  Rule 14 EXTENSION OF WATER MAINS (continue Dyblic Service Community Service Communi	M NO. 13	P.S.C	.MO. No	2	{Original	SHEET N	o. <u>30</u>
Community, Town or City  Cedar Country, Missourt  RECEIVED  RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING  RENDERING OF WATER SERVICE  RULE 14 EXTENSION OF WATER MAINS (continue Ryblic Service Comm  Meter Size Flow Factor  5/8 1 1/2 5 2 8 3 15 4 25  (4) Refunds of contributions shall be made to Applicant(s) as follows:  (a) Should the actual cost of the extension be less than the estimated cost, the Company shall refund the difference as soon as the actual cost has been ascertained.  (b) After the Company has closed its books for the year in which a contribution was made, it will determine its actual income tax cost associated with each extension and refund any excess income tax costs collected from each Applicant.  (c) During the first ten years after the main extension is completed, the Company will refund to the Applicants who paid for the extension moneys collected from Applicants in accordance with Rule 3 above. The refund shall be paid within a reasonable time after the money is collected.  FILED  *Indicates new rate or text  Public Service Comm	Cance	lling P.S	S.C.MO. No. All Pre-	vious Tariffs	(uxxxxxxxx) ∫Original	) SHEET N	
RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING AUG 1 2 1987  RENDERING OF WATER SERVICE MISSOURI  Rule 14 EXTENSION OF WATER MAINS (continueRyblic Service Comm  Meter Size Flow Factor  5/8 1 1 1/2 5 2 8 3 15 4 25  (4) Refunds of contributions shall be made to Applicant(s) as follows:  (a) Should the actual cost of the extension be less than the estimated cost, the Company shall refund the difference as soon as the actual cost has been ascertained.  (b) After the Company has closed its books for the year in which a contribution was made, it will determine its actual income tax cost associated with each extension and refund any excess income tax costs collected from each Applicant.  (c) During the first ten years after the main extension is completed, the Company will refund to the Applicants who paid for the extension moneys collected from Applicants in accordance with Rule 3 above. The refund shall be paid within a reasonable time after the money is collected.  FILED  SEP 11 1987	Stockton	Hills W	ater Company	For Stockton	Hills Rur	al Subdivi	sion
RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING RENDERING OF WATER SERVICE  Rule 14 EXTENSION OF WATER MAINS (continue Ryblic Service Comm  Meter Size Flow Factor  5/8 1 1/2 5 2 8 3 15 4 25  (4) Refunds of contributions shall be made to Applicant(s) as follows:  (a) Should the actual cost of the extension be less than the estimated cost, the Company shall refund the difference as soon as the actual cost has been ascertained.  (b) After the Company has closed its books for the year in which a contribution was made, it will determine its actual income tax cost associated with each extension and refund any excess income tax costs collected from each Applicant.  (c) During the first ten years after the main extension is completed, the Company will refund to the Applicants who paid for the extension moneys collected from Applicants in accordance with Rule 3 above. The refund shall be paid within a reasonable time after the money is collected.  FILED  SEP 11 1987	Name of I	ssuing Co	orporation				
RENDERING OF WATER SERVICE  Rule 14 EXTENSION OF WATER MAINS (continue Ryblic Service Comm    Meter Size				Cedal Co	direy, (1135	RECEIVE	
RENDERING OF WATER SERVICE  Rule 14 EXTENSION OF WATER MAINS (continue dyblic Service Comm    Meter Size							
Rule 14 EXTENSION OF WATER MAINS (continue dyblic Service Comm    Meter Size   Flow Factor					IGA	<u>UG 1</u> 2 198	<u> </u>
Meter Size   Flow Factor   5/8   1   1   1/2   5   5   2   8   3   15   15   4   255   5   25   5   15   15   15   15		Ri	ENDERING OF WATE	R SERVICE	1	MISSOURI	
5/8 1 1 2.5 1 1/2 5 2 8 3 15 4 25  (4) Refunds of contributions shall be made to Applicant(s) as follows:  (a) Should the actual cost of the extension be less than the estimated cost, the Company shall refund the difference as soon as the actual cost has been ascertained.  (b) After the Company has closed its books for the year in which a contribution was made, it will determine its actual income tax cost associated with each extension and refund any excess income tax costs collected from each Applicant.  (c) During the first ten years after the main extension is completed, the Company will refund to the Applicants who paid for the extension moneys collected from Applicants in accordance with Rule 3 above. The refund shall be paid within a reasonable time after the money is collected.  FILED  *Indicates new rate or text	Rule 14	EXTENS	SION OF WATER MA	INS (contin	ue <b>Byblic S</b>	ervice Con	missio
1 1/2 5 2 8 3 15 4 25  (4) Refunds of contributions shall be made to Applicant(s) as follows:  (a) Should the actual cost of the extension be less than the estimated cost, the Company shall refund the difference as soon as the actual cost has been ascertained.  (b) After the Company has closed its books for the year in which a contribution was made, it will determine its actual income tax cost associated with each extension and refund any excess income tax costs collected from each Applicant.  (c) During the first ten years after the main extension is completed, the Company will refund to the Applicants who paid for the extension moneys collected from Applicants in accordance with Rule 3 above. The refund shall be paid within a reasonable time after the money is collected.  *Indicates new rate or text  Public Service Comm			Meter Size	Flow F	actor		
1 1/2 5 2 8 3 15 4 25  (4) Refunds of contributions shall be made to Applicant(s) as follows:  (a) Should the actual cost of the extension be less than the estimated cost, the Company shall refund the difference as soon as the actual cost has been ascertained.  (b) After the Company has closed its books for the year in which a contribution was made, it will determine its actual income tax cost associated with each extension and refund any excess income tax costs collected from each Applicant.  (c) During the first ten years after the main extension is completed, the Company will refund to the Applicants who paid for the extension moneys collected from Applicants in accordance with Rule 3 above. The refund shall be paid within a reasonable time after the money is collected.  *Indicates new rate or text  Public Service Comm				1	c		
(4) Refunds of contributions shall be made to Applicant(s) as follows:  (a) Should the actual cost of the extension be less than the estimated cost, the Company shall refund the difference as soon as the actual cost has been ascertained.  (b) After the Company has closed its books for the year in which a contribution was made, it will determine its actual income tax cost associated with each extension and refund any excess income tax costs collected from each Applicant.  (c) During the first ten years after the main extension is completed, the Company will refund to the Applicants who paid for the extension moneys collected from Applicants in accordance with Rule 3 above. The refund shall be paid within a reasonable time after the money is collected.  FILED  *Indicates new rate or text  Public Service Comm			1 1/2				
(4) Refunds of contributions shall be made to Applicant(s) as follows:  (a) Should the actual cost of the extension be less than the estimated cost, the Company shall refund the difference as soon as the actual cost has been ascertained.  (b) After the Company has closed its books for the year in which a contribution was made, it will determine its actual income tax cost associated with each extension and refund any excess income tax costs collected from each Applicant.  (c) During the first ten years after the main extension is completed, the Company will refund to the Applicants who paid for the extension moneys collected from Applicants in accordance with Rule 3 above. The refund shall be paid within a reasonable time after the money is collected.  FILED  *Indicates new rate or text  Public Service Comm			2				
(4) Refunds of contributions shall be made to Applicant(s) as follows:  (a) Should the actual cost of the extension be less than the estimated cost, the Company shall refund the difference as soon as the actual cost has been ascertained.  (b) After the Company has closed its books for the year in which a contribution was made, it will determine its actual income tax cost associated with each extension and refund any excess income tax costs collected from each Applicant.  (c) During the first ten years after the main extension is completed, the Company will refund to the Applicants who paid for the extension moneys collected from Applicants in accordance with Rule 3 above. The refund shall be paid within a reasonable time after the money is collected.  FILED  *Indicates new rate or text  Public Service Comm			4	25			
extension be less than the estimated cost, the Company shall refund the difference as soon as the actual cost has been ascertained.  (b) After the Company has closed its books for the year in which a contribution was made, it will determine its actual income tax cost associated with each extension and refund any excess income tax costs collected from each Applicant.  (c) During the first ten years after the main extension is completed, the Company will refund to the Applicants who paid for the extension moneys collected from Applicants in accordance with Rule 3 above. The refund shall be paid within a reasonable time after the money is collected.  FILED  *Indicates new rate or text  Public Service Comm	(4)				be made t	to	
for the year in which a contribution was made, it will determine its actual income tax cost associated with each extension and refund any excess income tax costs collected from each Applicant.  (c) During the first ten years after the main extension is completed, the Company will refund to the Applicants who paid for the extension moneys collected from Applicants in accordance with Rule 3 above. The refund shall be paid within a reasonable time after the money is collected.  FILED  *Indicates new rate or text  Public Service Comm		(a)	extension be le cost, the Compa difference as s	ess than the any shall re soon as the	estimate fund the		
main extension is completed, the Company will refund to the Applicants who paid for the extension moneys collected from Applicants in accordance with Rule 3 above. The refund shall be paid within a reasonable time after the money is collected.  FILED  *Indicates new rate or text  Public Service Comm		(b)	for the year in was made, it wi income tax cost extension and rax costs colle	n which a co Ill determin c associated cefund any e	entribution in the its action	on tual ch	
*Indicates new rate or text Public Service Comm		(c)	main extension Company will re who paid for th collected from accordance with refund shall be reasonable time	is complete fund to the extension Applicants Rule 3 about paid withi	ed, the applicant moneys in the The . The .n a	nts	:
C DESTURACIONE DE L'ADMINA					Ç	SEP 11 198	<b>\$</b> 7
+Indicates change			or text		Public S	ervice Con	missi
ATE OF ISSUE AUG 1 2 1987 DATE EFFECTIVE SEP 1 1 1987	E OF ISSUE	AU(		DATE EFF	ECTIVE	SEP 1 1 198	37
month day year month day y					2011/2	month day	
SSUED BY John U. Casself Owner, Stockton, MO	ED BY	An 1	1. Casself	Owner,			
name of officer title address	0		name of officer		CILIG	addr	ess

Stoc	kton Hills Water Company For	Revised f  Stockton Hills Rural Subdivision
Na	ime of Issuing Corporation	Community, Town or City Cedar County, Missouri
		RECEIVED
		AUG 1 2 1987
	RULES AND REGULATIONS GOV	ERNING
	RENDERING OF WATER SERV	MISSOURI
Rule	14 EXTENSION OF WATER MAINS (c	continue Byblic Service Commis
	(d) The sum of all refund Applicant shall not e contribution, adjuste associated with the e	exceed the total ed for taxes
	the Applicant has pai	
(5)	Extensions made under this rule remain the property of the Comp	
(6)	The Company reserves the right the main and to connect mains of streets and easements and custo such further extensions shall r applicant(s) paying for the ori to a refund for the connection	on intersecting omers connected to not entitle the light extension
(7)	Extensions made under this rule company approved pipe sized to service requirements. If the C size the extension larger in or Company's overall system require additional cost caused by the I shall be borne by the Company.	meet water Company chooses to der to meet the rements, the Large size of pipe
(8)	No interest will be paid by the payments for the extension made cant(s).	e Company of by the Appli-
(9)	If extensions are required on patreets, through private proper property adjacent to public rigproper deed of easement must be Company without cost to the Company will be made.	cty, or on private ght-of-way, a furnished to the
		FILED
		SEP 11 1987
	ates new rate or text ates change	Public Service Commiss

ISSUED BY John A. Casself Owner, Stockton, MO name of officer title address

## · ·

				-	•	
FORM NO. 13	P.S.C.MO. No	2	1	lst	(OXXXXXX) SHEET No	_32
Canc	elling P.S.C.MO. No.	2	<del></del>		Revised   Original   SHEET No	32
Stockton H	Hills Water Company		- For-	Stockt	ton Hills Rural Subdivis	ion
Name of	Issuing Corporation			-	ommunity. Town or City ounty, Missoyri VED	
		EXHIBI	Г'А'		OCT 25 1995	

CUSTOMER CONTRACT

MISSOURI
Public Service Commission

- I, the undersigned, owner and occupier of land located within the franchise area of the Stockton Hills Water Company, hereby make application to said company for one water service connection, and upon installation of service agree to the following terms:
- 1. Charge for meter setting and service line charge. (\$300.00 for a new setting \$25.00 for a reconnection fee.). The meter setting and service line charge will not be refunded if water service connection is made available to the water user-
- 2. I agree to pay a minimum monthly meter charge as established by the Missouri Public Service Commission and to pay for additional water used annually in excess of the minimum volume approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission at the rate approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission. Any charges in the minimum monthly water agreement as though fully set out herein.
- 3. I agree to abide by the rules and regulations of the company. A copy of the Company Rules and Regulations with all revisions of the tariff will be at all times maintained in the company Office, available during normal office hours to the public.
- 4. The water service supply shall be for my sole use and I will not extend or permit the extension of pipes for the purpose of transferring water from one property to another, nor will I share, resell, or submeter water to any other customer. Each meter service shall supply water to only one residence or business establishment located on land within the company's franchise area.
- 5. If, after water service is made available the same is discontinued or disconnected for any purpose, pursuant to the by-laws and rules and regulations of the company, reconnection shall be upon the conditions set out in the by-laws and the rules and regulations of the company.

FILEB

\*Indicates new rate or text

+Indicates change

96 - 1 1 1 MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

DATE OF ISSUE	October 15, 1995	DATE EFFECTIVE_	December 1, 1995
	month, day year	<b>.</b>	month day year
CANCELLED 120112D BY	Rna. Carell	DUIMOR	9.0. Box 276 ofter ton, Mo. 65785
July 24, 2017  Missouri Public	name of officer	title	address

	,			
FORM NO.	13 P.S.C.MO. No.	2	∫Original \	SHEET No. 32
			ADDRIGATE (	
	Cancelling P.S.C.MO, No.	All Previous Tariffs	(Original)	SHEET No
			(Revised)	

Stockton hills water company	For Stockton Hills Rulal Subdivision
Name of Issuing Corporation	Community, Town or City
	Cedar County, Missouri
	RECEIVED

	RECEIVED	
EXHIBIT 'A'	•	
	AUG 1 2 1987	
		_

CUSTOMER CONTRACT

Charleton Wills Dakon Componer

MISSOURI

Charleton Mills Down! Cubdiviotes

I, the undersigned, owner and occupier of land located within the franchise area of the Stockton Hills Water Company, hereby make application to said company for one water service connection, and upon installation of service agree to the following terms:

- I will become a water user of the company and tender a \$10.00 meter deposit and guarantee that my bills will be paid monthly and an additional \$ (See Schedule of Service Charges, Sheet No. 7 ) for meter setting and service line charge. (\$125.00 or costs, whichever is less for a new setting - \$10.00 for a reconnection fee.). The meter setting and service line charge will not be refunded if water service connection is made available to the water user but the meter deposit and guarantee will be refundable upon application when service is discontinued if service has been maintained for a minimum period of 18 months and all charges and bills are paid.
- I agree to pay a minimum monthly meter charge as established by the Missouri Public Service Commission and to pay for additional water used annually in excess of the minimum volume approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission at the rate approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission. Any charges in the minimum monthly water charge and rate schedule by the company shall become a part of this agreement as though fully set out herein.
- I agree to abide by the rules and regulations of the company. A copy of the Company Rules and Regulations with all revisions of the tariff will be at all times maintained in the Company Office, available during normal office hours to the public.
- The water service supply shall be for my sole use and I will not extend or permit the extension of pipes for the purpose of transferring water from one property to another, nor will I share, resell, or submeter water to any other customer. Each meter service shall supply water to only one residence or business establishment located on land within the company's franchise area.
- 5. If, after water service is made available the same is discontinued or disconnected for any purpose, purposent to the by-laws and rules and regulations of the company of the timection shall be upon the conditions set out in the by-laws and the rules and regulations of the company.

*Indicates	new	rate	or	text
+Indicates	char	ige		

SEP 11 1987

ion Public Service Commission month day yearublic Service Comin MISSONATIE EFFECTIVE SEP 1 1 1987 DATE OF ISSUE month day Stockton, MO title address

RM NO. 13	P.S.C.MO. No	۷	Original	SHEET No3
Cano	elling P.S.C.MO. No	All Previous Tar		) } SHEET No
Canc	ening P.S.C.MO. No		Revised	SHEET NO
tockton Hill	s Water Company	For Sto	ckton Hills Ru	ral Subdivision
Name of	Issuing Corporation		Community, 7	Town or City
		Cea:	ar County REC	ENED
		EXHIBIT 'A'		1 2 1987
			AUG	12 1307
	CI	JSTOMER CONTRACT	MIS	SOURI
_			Public Serv	ice Commissior
private wate tives of the where the wa enforce this	gree that I will mader system and the was company may at any ter is being used to provision. Violatection of service.	iter system of the reasonable time for the purpose of	e company. Rep , come on my pr f making inspec	presenta- remises
tions of thi Public Servi	laws of the State s company, and the ce Commission, as mof this agreement a	administrative or ay be amended fro	rders of the Mi om time to time	lssouri
for the tran may have in initial tran of the compa 9. The	gree that I will gr smission of water a the real property t smission lines of t ny accepting this a location or descri ervice connection i	cross my property outhing the roads he company are plantion.  pplication.	y and any inter s along which t lanned, as cons	rest I The Sideration
tnis water s	ervice connection 1	s:		
<del></del>	<del></del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	<del></del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			<del></del>	
	······································	<del>-,</del>		
<del></del>	<del></del>	<del></del>		
			Signature	
			Signature	
			FI	LED
			٥٣٥	111987
				,
*Indicates n +Indicates c	ew rate or text hange		Public Servi	oe Commission
		<del></del>		
ATE OF ISSU	E AUG 1 2 1987	DATE	EFFECTIVE	SEP 1 1 1987
	month day year			month day year
SUED BY—		ALP Owner	Stockton,	• •